

**PANTHER LAKE ROAD WEST  
CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
MILE POST 0.75  
BID TABULATION**

KITSAP COUNT  
DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS  
PREP: BLB  
CKD: RED

PROJECT 3671  
DATE 12/6/2016

#	QUANT.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	L.S.	MOBILIZATION	\$16,360.00	\$16,360.00
2	1	L.S.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	1	L.S.	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	140	S.Y.	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
5	1	L.S.	PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	40	L.F.	SAW CUT AC PAVEMENT	\$10.00	\$400.00
7	15	C.Y.	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	\$45.00	\$675.00
8	30	TON	SPECIAL BORROW INCLUDING HAUL	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
9	10	C.Y.	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	\$25.00	\$250.00
10	10	TON	QUARRY SPALLS	\$50.00	\$500.00
11	130	TON	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	\$55.00	\$7,150.00
12	35	TON	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 INCH DISTRIBUTION	\$70.00	\$2,450.00
13	1	L.S.	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
14	1	L.S.	FISH EXCLUSION	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	360	C.Y.	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	\$20.00	\$7,200.00
16	1	L.S.	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	100	C.Y.	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
18	1	L.S.	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
19	80	TON	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	\$35.00	\$2,800.00
20	30	TON	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
21	25	TON	COMMERCIAL HMA	\$220.00	\$5,500.00
22	45	S.Y.	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	\$5.00	\$225.00
23	45	S.Y.	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	\$5.00	\$225.00
24	1	L.S.	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25	1	L.S.	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
26	5	MGAL	WATER	\$75.00	\$375.00
27	1	L.S.	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
28	1	EACH	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	\$400.00	\$400.00
29	1	EST.	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	\$5.00	\$5.00
30	1	CALC	MINOR CHANGE	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	1	L.S.	SPCC PLAN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
				<b>\$188,315.00</b>	

	1		2		3	
	Mike McClung Construction Co.		Northern Land Development		Sound Excavation, Inc.	
#	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,296.00	\$ 18,296.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
2	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00
5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 310.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00
7	\$ 6.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 61.55	\$ 923.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
8	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 48.65	\$ 1,459.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 615.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 905.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
11	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00
12	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 78.25	\$ 2,738.75	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,300.00
13	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,143.00	\$ 3,143.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00
16	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,924.00	\$ 3,924.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78.20	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 78,864.00	\$ 78,864.00	\$ 79,105.00	\$ 79,105.00
19	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 46.60	\$ 3,728.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00
20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 53.70	\$ 1,611.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00
21	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
22	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 18.35	\$ 825.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00
23	\$ 8.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 420.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 405.00
24	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,298.00	\$ 4,298.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,023.00	\$ 3,023.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	\$ 14.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00
27	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,774.00	\$ 1,774.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
29	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00
30	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
		<b>\$179,335.00</b>		<b>\$182,559.00</b>		<b>\$190,380.00</b>

		4		5		6	
		Sealevel Bulkhead Builder's, Inc.		Nordland Construction NW		RV Associates Inc.	
#	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	\$ 16,141.95	\$ 16,141.95	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
2	\$ 1,819.64	\$ 1,819.64	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
3	\$ 1,012.54	\$ 1,012.54	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
4	\$ 15.97	\$ 2,235.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00	
5	\$ 733.73	\$ 733.73	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
6	\$ 17.24	\$ 689.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00	
7	\$ 45.98	\$ 689.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	
8	\$ 83.16	\$ 2,494.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	
9	\$ 107.12	\$ 1,071.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	
10	\$ 85.11	\$ 851.10	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	
11	\$ 94.82	\$ 12,326.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,360.00	
12	\$ 97.48	\$ 3,411.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	
13	\$ 2,934.90	\$ 2,934.90	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
14	\$ 4,402.35	\$ 4,402.35	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
15	\$ 31.68	\$ 11,404.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,080.00	
16	\$ 14,677.43	\$ 14,677.43	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	
17	\$ 60.17	\$ 6,017.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	
18	\$ 92,992.31	\$ 92,992.31	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	
19	\$ 52.10	\$ 4,168.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,040.00	
20	\$ 68.83	\$ 2,064.90	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,230.00	
21	\$ 270.01	\$ 6,750.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 9,125.00	
22	\$ 29.35	\$ 1,320.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00	
23	\$ 24.06	\$ 1,082.70	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 360.00	
24	\$ 366.86	\$ 366.86	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
25	\$ 586.98	\$ 586.98	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
26	\$ 117.40	\$ 587.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	
27	\$ 586.98	\$ 586.98	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
28	\$ 366.86	\$ 366.86	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	
29	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	
30	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
31	\$ 440.24	\$ 440.24	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
		<b>\$199,233.77</b>		<b>\$212,955.00</b>		<b>\$241,910.00</b>	

7			8			9		
Tucci & Sons, Inc.			Quigg Bros., Inc.			Port Madison Enterprises		
#	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00		
2	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,685.00	\$ 7,685.00		
3	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 2,445.00		
4	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,442.00		
5	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 2,545.00		
6	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 420.00		
7	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00		
8	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 87.65	\$ 2,629.50		
9	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 570.00		
10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,040.00		
11	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 83.85	\$ 10,900.50		
12	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 3,605.00		
13	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 18,210.00	\$ 18,210.00		
14	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 6,285.00		
15	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 48.55	\$ 17,478.00		
16	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00		
17	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 6,375.00		
18	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00		
19	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.65	\$ 4,052.00		
20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 1,815.00		
21	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 8,700.00		
22	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00		
23	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 922.50		
24	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00		
25	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00		
26	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00		
27	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00		
28	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00		
29	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00		
30	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
31	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00		
		<b>\$236,080.00</b>		<b>\$238,550.00</b>		<b>\$240,879.50</b>		

	10		11	
	Abriss Corp, Inc.		Sound Pacific Construction	
#	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	\$ 32.90	\$ 4,606.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,620.00
5	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
6	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
7	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,065.00
8	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00
9	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
11	\$ 112.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,410.00
12	\$ 118.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00
13	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
14	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
15	\$ 43.10	\$ 15,516.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 17,280.00
16	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
17	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
18	\$ 96,450.00	\$ 96,450.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00
19	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,080.00
20	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,280.00
21	\$ 335.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
22	\$ 44.10	\$ 1,984.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,385.00
23	\$ 39.10	\$ 1,759.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00
24	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
26	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
28	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
29	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00
30	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
		<b>\$298,611.00</b>		<b>\$310,330.00</b>